These are open to all Oakland kids 18 and younger, and adults with disabilities who are enrolled in a school program.

Site Name Start
Site Address Meal M T Th F Date End Date Start Time End Time

ACORN TOWN Breakfast X X X X 6/7/2021 8/6/2021 10:00 AM 1:00 PM
CENTER
923 ADELINE
STREET
OAKLAND, CA 94607

Lunch X X X X X 6/7/2021 8/6/2021 10:00 AM 1:00 PM
CAMPBELL VILLAGE | Breakfast X X X X X 6/14/2021 8/6/2021 9:00 AM 10:00 AM
800 WILLOW STREET
OAKLAND, CA 94607

Lunch X X X X X 6/14/2021 8/6/2021 12:00 PM 1:00 PM
City Towers Resident | Breakfast X X X X X 6/14/2021 8/6/2021 10:00 AM 11:00 AM
Service Center
1065 8th Street
Oakland, CA 94607

Lunch X X X X X 6/14/2021 8/6/2021 12:00 PM 2:00 PM
EASTMONT LIBRARY | Lunch X X 6/15/2021 8/6/2021 11:30 AM 12:30 PM
7200 BANCROFT
AVENUE #211
OAKLAND, CA 94505
ELMHURST LIBRARY | Lunch X X 6/15/2021 8/6/2021 11:30 AM 12:30 PM
1427 88TH AVENUE
OAKLAND, CA 94621
EMERYVILLE Breakfast X X X X X 6/21/2021 8/6/2021 8:30 AM 9:30 AM
RECREATION
CENTER
4727 SAN PABLO
AVENUE
EMERYVILLE, CA
94608

Lunch X X X X X 6/21/2021 8/6/2021 12:00 PM 1:00 PM
MELROSE LIBRARY Lunch X X 6/16/2021 8/6/2021 11:30 AM 12:30 PM
4805 FOOTHILL BLVD
OAKLAND, CA 94601
OAKLAND MAIN Lunch X X 6/14/2021 8/6/2021 11:30 AM 12:30 PM
LIBRARY
125 14th STREET
OAKLAND, CA 94612
PERALTA HACIENDA | Breakfast X X X X X 6/7/2021 8/6/2021 9:00 AM 10:00 AM
SUMMER PROGRAM
2488 COOLIDGE
AVENUE
OAKLAND, CA 94601

Lunch X X X X X 6/7/2021 8/6/2021 12:00 PM 1:00 PM
PERALTA VILLAGE Lunch X 6/9/2021 7/30/2021 12:00 PM 1:00 PM
935 UNION STREET
OAKLAND, CA 94607
ST ANDREWS Breakfast X X X X X 6/7/2021 7/30/2021 9:00 AM 10:00 AM
THEOLOGICAL
UNIVERSITY
2608 WEST STREET
OAKLAND, CA 94612

Lunch X X X X X 6/7/2021 7/30/2021 12:00 PM 1:00 PM
Closed Enrolled Sites that will serve breakfast and lunches to children enrolled in their programs.

Site Name Start
Site Address Meal M T Th F Date End Date Start Time End Time

ALLENDALE Breakfast X X X X 6/14/2021 8/6/2021 9:00 AM 10:00 AM
RECREATION
CENTER
3711 SUTER STREET
OAKLAND, CA 94619

Lunch X X X X X 6/14/2021 8/6/2021 12:00 PM 1:00 PM




ARROYO VIEJO
RECREATION
CENTER

7701 KRAUSE
AVENUE

OAKLAND, CA 94605

Breakfast

6/14/2021

8/6/2021

8:30 AM

9:30 AM

Lunch

6/14/2021

8/6/2021

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

BUSHROD
RECREATION
CENTER

560 59TH STREET
OAKLAND, CA 94609

Breakfast

6/14/2021

8/6/2021

8:30 AM

9:30 AM

Lunch

6/14/2021

8/6/2021

12:30 PM

1:30 PM

CARMEN FLORES
RECREATION
CENTER

1637 FRUITVALE
AVENUE

OAKLAND, CA 94601

Breakfast

6/14/2021

8/6/2021

9:00 AM

10:00 AM

Lunch

6/14/2021

8/6/2021

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

CATHEDRAL
GARDENS SUMMER
PROGRAM

638 21ST STREET
OAKLAND, CA 94612

Breakfast

6/14/2021

8/6/2021

9:00 AM

10:00 AM

Lunch

6/14/2021

8/6/2021

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

DE FREMERY
RECREATION
CENTER

1651 ADELINE
STREET

OAKLAND, CA 94607

Breakfast

6/14/2021

8/6/2021

8:30 AM

9:30 AM

Site Name
Site Address

Meal

Start
Date

End Date

Start Time

End Time

DE FREMERY
RECREATION
CENTER

1651 ADELINE
STREET

OAKLAND, CA 94607

Lunch

6/14/2021

8/6/2021

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

DIMOND
RECREATION
CENTER

3860 HANLY ROAD
OAKLAND, CA 94602

Breakfast

6/14/2021

8/6/2021

9:00 AM

10:00 PM

Lunch

6/14/2021

8/6/2021

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

EAH Housing

3706 SAN PABLO
AVENUE

OAKLAND, CA 94608

Breakfast

6/9/2021

8/6/2021

11:00 AM

1:00 PM

Lunch

6/9/2021

8/6/2021

11:00 AM

1:00 PM

EAST OAKLAND
YOUTH
DEVELOPMENT
8200
INTERNATIONAL
BLVD

OAKLAND, CA 94621

Breakfast

6/14/2021

7/29/2021

9:00 AM

12:00 PM

Lunch

6/14/2021

7/29/2021

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

F M SMITH
1969 PARK BLVD
OAKLAND, CA 94606

Breakfast

6/14/2021

8/6/2021

8:30 AM

9:30 AM

Lunch

6/14/2021

8/6/2021

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

FAMILY SUPPORT
SERVICES 12TH
STREET

1188 12TH STREET
OAKLAND, CA 94607

Breakfast

6/7/2021

8/6/2021

8:30 AM

9:30 AM

Lunch

6/7/2021

8/6/2021

2:00 PM

3:00 PM




FRANKLIN
RECREATION
CENTER

1010 EAST 15TH
STREET

OAKLAND, CA 94606

Breakfast

6/14/2021

8/6/2021

9:00 AM

10:00 AM

Lunch

6/14/2021

8/6/2021

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

Site Name
Site Address

Meal

Start
Date

End Date

Start Time

End Time

GOLDEN GATE
RECREATION
CENTER

1075 62ND STREET
OAKLAND, CA 94608

Breakfast

6/14/2021

8/6/2021

8:30 AM

9:00 AM

Lunch

6/14/2021

8/6/2021

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

IRA JINKINS
RECREATION
CENTER

9175 EDES AVENUE
OAKLAND, CA 94603

Breakfast

6/14/2021

8/6/2021

8:30 AM

9:00 AM

Lunch

6/14/2021

8/6/2021

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

LINCOLN SQUARE
RECREATION
CENTER

250 10TH STREET
OAKLAND, CA 94607

Breakfast

6/14/2021

8/6/2021

9:00 AM

10:00 AM

Lunch

6/14/2021

8/6/2021

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

LOCKWOOD
GARDEN SUMMER
PROGRAM

1327 65TH AVENUE
OAKLAND, CA 94621

Breakfast

6/7/2021

8/6/2021

9:00 AM

1:00 PM

Lunch

6/7/2021

8/6/2021

9:00 AM

1:00 PM

MANZANITA
RECREATION
CENTER

2701 22ND AVENUE
OAKLAND, CA 94606

Breakfast

6/14/2021

8/6/2021

8:30 AM

9:30 AM

Lunch

6/14/2021

8/6/2021

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

MOSSWOOD
RECREATION
CENTER

3612 WEBSTER
STREET

OAKLAND, CA 94609

Breakfast

6/14/2021

8/6/2021

9:00 AM

10:00 AM

Lunch

6/14/2021

8/6/2021

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

PRESCOTT CIRCUS
THEATRE

920 CAMPBELL
STREET

OAKLAND, CA 94607

Breakfast

6/7/2021

7/16/2021

8:30 AM

9:30 PM

Lunch

6/7/2021

7/16/2021

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

RAINBOW
RECREATION
CENTER

5800
INTERNATIONAL
BLVD

OAKLAND, CA 94621

Breakfast

6/14/2021

8/6/2021

9:00 AM

10:00 AM

Lunch

6/14/2021

8/6/2021

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

REDWOOD HEIGHTS
RECREATION
CENTER

3883 ALISO AVENUE
OAKLAND, CA 94619

Breakfast

6/14/2021

8/6/2021

9:00 AM

10:00 AM

Lunch

6/14/2021

8/6/2021

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

SHOONG FAMILY
CHINESE CULTURAL
CENTER

316 9TH STREET
OAKLAND, CA 94607

Lunch

6/7/2021

7/23/2021

12:00 PM

1:00 PM




STUDIO ONE Breakfast 6/14/2021 8/6/2021 9:00 AM 10:00 AM
36545TH STREET
OAKLAND, CA 94609

Lunch 6/14/2021 8/6/2021 12:30 PM 1:30 PM
TASSAFARONGA Breakfast 6/14/2021 8/6/2021 8:30 AM 9:30 AM
RECREATION
CENTER
975 85TH AVENUE
OAKLAND, CA 94621

Lunch 6/14/2021 8/6/2021 12:00 PM 1:00 PM
WILLIE KEYES Breakfast 6/14/2021 8/6/2021 8:30 AM 9:30 AM
RECREATION
CENTER
3131 UNION STREET
OAKLAND, CA 94608

Lunch 6/14/2021 8/6/2021 12:00 PM 1:00 PM




