Site Name	Mool		۱.	10/	Th	-	Start	End Data	Start Time	End Time
Site Address ACORN TOWN CENTER	Meal Breakfast	X	X	×	Th X	F X	Date 6/7/2021	8/6/2021	Start Time 10:00 AM	End Time 1:00 PM
923 ADELINE STREET OAKLAND, CA 94607										
	Lunch	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	6/7/2021	8/6/2021	10:00 AM	1:00 PM
CAMPBELL VILLAGE 800 WILLOW STREET OAKLAND, CA 94607	Breakfast	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	6/14/2021	8/6/2021	9:00 AM	10:00 AM
	Lunch	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	6/14/2021	8/6/2021	12:00 PM	1:00 PM
City Towers Resident Service Center 1065 8th Street Oakland, CA 94607	Breakfast	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	6/14/2021	8/6/2021	10:00 AM	11:00 AM
	Lunch	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	6/14/2021	8/6/2021	12:00 PM	2:00 PM
EASTMONT LIBRARY 7200 BANCROFT AVENUE #211 OAKLAND, CA 94505	Lunch		Х		Х		6/15/2021	8/6/2021	11:30 AM	12:30 PM
ELMHURST LIBRARY 1427 88TH AVENUE OAKLAND, CA 94621	Lunch		Х		Х		6/15/2021	8/6/2021	11:30 AM	12:30 PM
EMERYVILLE RECREATION CENTER 4727 SAN PABLO AVENUE EMERYVILLE, CA 94608	Breakfast	Х	х	Х	х	х	6/21/2021	8/6/2021	8:30 AM	9:30 AM
	Lunch	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	6/21/2021	8/6/2021	12:00 PM	1:00 PM
MELROSE LIBRARY 4805 FOOTHILL BLVD OAKLAND, CA 94601	Lunch			Х		X	6/16/2021	8/6/2021	11:30 AM	12:30 PM
OAKLAND MAIN LIBRARY 125 14th STREET OAKLAND, CA 94612	Lunch			Х		X	6/14/2021	8/6/2021	11:30 AM	12:30 PM
PERALTA HACIENDA SUMMER PROGRAM 2488 COOLIDGE AVENUE OAKLAND, CA 94601	Breakfast	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	6/7/2021	8/6/2021	9:00 AM	10:00 AM
CARLAND, OA 34001	Lunch	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	6/7/2021	8/6/2021	12:00 PM	1:00 PM
PERALTA VILLAGE 935 UNION STREET OAKLAND, CA 94607	Lunch			Х			6/9/2021	7/30/2021	12:00 PM	1:00 PM
ST ANDREWS THEOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY 2608 WEST STREET OAKLAND, CA 94612	Breakfast	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	6/7/2021	7/30/2021	9:00 AM	10:00 AM
· · · · · ·	Lunch	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	6/7/2021	7/30/2021	12:00 PM	1:00 PM
		1								
Closed Enrolled	Sites that	willer	arvo l	areak	fact an	d lune	ches to ch	ildren onro	lled in their r	rograme
Site Name	Sites trial	WIII SE	or ve i	JI CAK	iast all	ia iuii(Start	maren enro	neu in their p	nograilis.
Site Address	Meal	М	Т	w	Th	F	Date	End Date	Start Time	End Time
ALLENDALE RECREATION CENTER 3711 SUTER STREET OAKLAND, CA 94619	Breakfast	х	Х	Х	Х	Х	6/14/2021	8/6/2021	9:00 AM	10:00 AM
	Lunch	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	6/14/2021	8/6/2021	12:00 PM	1:00 PM

ARROYO VIEJO RECREATION CENTER 7701 KRAUSE AVENUE OAKLAND, CA 94605	Breakfast	Х	Х	х	Х	х	6/14/2021	8/6/2021	8:30 AM	9:30 AM
	Lunch	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	6/14/2021	8/6/2021	12:00 PM	1:00 PM
BUSHROD RECREATION CENTER 560 59TH STREET OAKLAND, CA 94609	Breakfast	Х	х	Х	Х	Х	6/14/2021	8/6/2021	8:30 AM	9:30 AM
	Lunch	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	6/14/2021	8/6/2021	12:30 PM	1:30 PM
CARMEN FLORES RECREATION CENTER 1637 FRUITVALE AVENUE OAKLAND, CA 94601	Breakfast	х	Х	×	Х	Х	6/14/2021	8/6/2021	9:00 AM	10:00 AM
	Lunch	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	6/14/2021	8/6/2021	12:00 PM	1:00 PM
CATHEDRAL GARDENS SUMMER PROGRAM 638 21ST STREET OAKLAND, CA 94612	Breakfast	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	6/14/2021	8/6/2021	9:00 AM	10:00 AM
	Lunch	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	6/14/2021	8/6/2021	12:00 PM	1:00 PM
DE FREMERY RECREATION CENTER 1651 ADELINE STREET OAKLAND, CA 94607	Breakfast	Х	Х	х	Х	Х	6/14/2021	8/6/2021	8:30 AM	9:30 AM
Site Name			l _		_	_	Start			
Site Address	Meal	M	T	W	R	F	Date	End Date	Start Time	End Time
DE FREMERY RECREATION CENTER 1661 ADELINE STREET OAKLAND, CA 94607	Lunch	X	×	X	X	×	6/14/2021	8/6/2021	12:00 PM	1:00 PM
DIMOND RECREATION CENTER 3860 HANLY ROAD OAKLAND, CA 94602	Breakfast	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	6/14/2021	8/6/2021	9:00 AM	10:00 PM
	Lunch	Х	Х	Х	· · ·					
EAH Housing 3706 SAN PABLO	Breakfast			, ,	X	X	6/14/2021	8/6/2021	12:00 PM	1:00 PM
AVENUE OAKLAND, CA 94608	Breaklast			X	×	X	6/14/2021 6/9/2021	8/6/2021 8/6/2021	12:00 PM 11:00 AM	1:00 PM 1:00 PM
	Lunch				*	X				
		x	X	Х	X	X	6/9/2021	8/6/2021	11:00 AM	1:00 PM
EAST OAKLAND YOUTH DEVELOPMENT 8200 INTERNATIONAL BLVD	Lunch	×	X	X		X	6/9/2021	8/6/2021 8/6/2021	11:00 AM	1:00 PM 1:00 PM
EAST OAKLAND YOUTH DEVELOPMENT 8200 INTERNATIONAL BLVD	Lunch Breakfast			X X	X	X	6/9/2021 6/9/2021 6/14/2021	8/6/2021 8/6/2021 7/29/2021	11:00 AM 11:00 AM 9:00 AM	1:00 PM 1:00 PM 12:00 PM
EAST OAKLAND YOUTH DEVELOPMENT 8200 INTERNATIONAL BLVD OAKLAND, CA 94621 F M SMITH 1969 PARK BLVD	Lunch Breakfast Lunch	X	X	X X	X		6/9/2021 6/9/2021 6/14/2021	8/6/2021 8/6/2021 7/29/2021	11:00 AM 11:00 AM 9:00 AM	1:00 PM 1:00 PM 12:00 PM
EAST OAKLAND YOUTH DEVELOPMENT 8200 INTERNATIONAL BLVD OAKLAND, CA 94621 F M SMITH 1969 PARK BLVD	Lunch Breakfast Lunch Breakfast	X X	X X	x x x	X X	X	6/9/2021 6/9/2021 6/14/2021 6/14/2021	8/6/2021 8/6/2021 7/29/2021 7/29/2021 8/6/2021	11:00 AM 11:00 AM 9:00 AM 12:00 PM 8:30 AM	1:00 PM 1:00 PM 12:00 PM 1:00 PM 9:30 AM

	1		1	ı	ı	ı			T	
FRANKLIN RECREATION CENTER 1010 EAST 15TH STREET	Breakfast	X	X	Х	X	X	6/14/2021	8/6/2021	9:00 AM	10:00 AM
OAKLAND, CA 94606										
	Lunch	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	6/14/2021	8/6/2021	12:00 PM	1:00 PM
Site Name Site Address	Meal	М	т	w	R	F	Start Date	End Date	Start Time	End Time
GOLDEN GATE RECREATION CENTER 1075 62ND STREET OAKLAND, CA 94608	Breakfast	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	6/14/2021	8/6/2021	8:30 AM	9:00 AM
	Lunch	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	6/14/2021	8/6/2021	12:00 PM	1:00 PM
IRA JINKINS RECREATION CENTER 9175 EDES AVENUE OAKLAND, CA 94603	Breakfast	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	6/14/2021	8/6/2021	8:30 AM	9:00 AM
	Lunch	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	6/14/2021	8/6/2021	12:00 PM	1:00 PM
LINCOLN SQUARE RECREATION CENTER 250 10TH STREET OAKLAND, CA 94607	Breakfast	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	6/14/2021	8/6/2021	9:00 AM	10:00 AM
	Lunch	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	6/14/2021	8/6/2021	12:00 PM	1:00 PM
LOCKWOOD GARDEN SUMMER PROGRAM 1327 65TH AVENUE OAKLAND, CA 94621	Breakfast	Х	Х	Х	Х		6/7/2021	8/6/2021	9:00 AM	1:00 PM
	Lunch	Х	Х	Х	Х		6/7/2021	8/6/2021	9:00 AM	1:00 PM
MANZANITA RECREATION CENTER 2701 22ND AVENUE OAKLAND, CA 94606	Breakfast	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	6/14/2021	8/6/2021	8:30 AM	9:30 AM
	Lunch	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	6/14/2021	8/6/2021	12:00 PM	1:00 PM
MOSSWOOD RECREATION CENTER 3612 WEBSTER STREET OAKLAND, CA 94609	Breakfast	х	X	Х	Х	Х	6/14/2021	8/6/2021	9:00 AM	10:00 AM
	Lunch	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	6/14/2021	8/6/2021	12:00 PM	1:00 PM
PRESCOTT CIRCUS THEATRE 920 CAMPBELL STREET OAKLAND, CA 94607	Breakfast	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	6/7/2021	7/16/2021	8:30 AM	9:30 PM
	Lunch	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	6/7/2021	7/16/2021	12:00 PM	1:00 PM
RAINBOW RECREATION CENTER 5800 INTERNATIONAL BLVD OAKLAND, CA 94621	Breakfast	х	X	X	X	X	6/14/2021	8/6/2021	9:00 AM	10:00 AM
	Lunch	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	6/14/2021	8/6/2021	12:00 PM	1:00 PM
REDWOOD HEIGHTS RECREATION CENTER 3883 ALISO AVENUE OAKLAND, CA 94619	Breakfast	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	6/14/2021	8/6/2021	9:00 AM	10:00 AM
	Lunch	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	6/14/2021	8/6/2021	12:00 PM	1:00 PM
SHOONG FAMILY CHINESE CULTURAL CENTER 316 9TH STREET OAKLAND, CA 94607	Lunch	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	6/7/2021	7/23/2021	12:00 PM	1:00 PM

STUDIO ONE 365 45TH STREET OAKLAND, CA 94609	Breakfast	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	6/14/2021	8/6/2021	9:00 AM	10:00 AM
	Lunch	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	6/14/2021	8/6/2021	12:30 PM	1:30 PM
TASSAFARONGA RECREATION CENTER 975 85TH AVENUE OAKLAND, CA 94621	Breakfast	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	6/14/2021	8/6/2021	8:30 AM	9:30 AM
	Lunch	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	6/14/2021	8/6/2021	12:00 PM	1:00 PM
WILLIE KEYES RECREATION CENTER 3131 UNION STREET OAKLAND, CA 94608	Breakfast	Х	х	х	Х	Х	6/14/2021	8/6/2021	8:30 AM	9:30 AM
	Lunch	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	6/14/2021	8/6/2021	12:00 PM	1:00 PM